Reference Number

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 03/01/2022 To: 09/01/2022

Location

No. of Applications: 28

Proposal

Date
Decision
Issued

Time to
Process
(Weeks)

Application
Status

LAO07/2020/1386/F

LAQ07/2021/0108/F

LA07/2021/0531/0

LAQ07/2021/0537/F

LAQ07/2021/0726/F

LAQ07/2021/0891/F

12-20 Belfast Road
Ballynahinch

50m SW of 31a Ballydrumman
Road
Castlewellan

87 & 89 Crawfordstown Road
Drumaness

4 Rossglass Road South
Killough

16A Derryleckagh Road
Newry

BT34 2NL

11 Shore Road

Killough

Downpatrick

Demolition of existing buildings
and erection of 5 residential
dwellings with ancillary works
(Amended plans)

Dwelling

Replacement of 2 storey semi
detached dwellings as single 2
storey dwelling with detached
garage

Replacement dwelling with
extension of curtilage

Proposed erection of
replacement dwelling and
garage

Dwelling on Oyster Farm

07/01/2022

06/01/2022

07/01/2022

07/01/2022

06/01/2022

05/01/2022
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PERMISSION 63.2
GRANTED

PERMISSION 50.6
REFUSED

PERMISSION 40
GRANTED

PERMISSION 40
GRANTED

PERMISSION 36
GRANTED

PERMISSION 32.6
GRANTED



Reference Number

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 03/01/2022 To: 09/01/2022

Location

No. of Applications: 28

Proposal

Date
Decision
Issued

Time to
Process
(Weeks)

Application
Status

LAQ07/2021/0973/F

LAO07/2021/0979/F

LAQ07/2021/0992/F

LA07/2021/0993/F

LAO07/2021/1126/F

LAQ07/2021/1178/0

LAQ07/2021/1207/0

LA07/2021/1297/F

13 Drumsnade Road
Drumaness
Ballynahinch

Land adjacent to Glasswater
wood

69 Glasswater Road
Crossgar

Glasswater Wood
Glasswater Road

Crossgar

Glasswater Wood
Glasswater Road

Crossgar

24 Largy Road
Castlewellan

Lands located between 56A &
56B Crawfordstown Road
Drumaness

Between 60 and 62 Ballylucus
Road

Downpatrick

12 Rocksfield

Crossgar

Proposed alterations to
existing garage, new boundary
fence and formation of a
private access to serve existing
dwelling and garage.

New car parks

Multi-use, non-bitmac,
compacted gravel community
trail

Multi-use, non-bitmac,
compacted gravel and stone-
pitched community trail
Proposed Replacement

Dwelling and all associated
Landscaping and Site Works

Proposed Infill Dwelling and all
associated site works

2 infill dwellings and garages

Loft conversion to existing
dwelling (Amended site
address)

05/01/2022

05/01/2022

05/01/2022

05/01/2022

06/01/2022

05/01/2022

07/01/2022

05/01/2022
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PERMISSION 31.2
GRANTED

PERMISSION 31.8
GRANTED

PERMISSION 32
GRANTED

PERMISSION 32
GRANTED

PERMISSION 27.4
GRANTED

PERMISSION 26.2
GRANTED

PERMISSION 26
GRANTED

PERMISSION 23.8
GRANTED



Reference Number

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 03/01/2022 To: 09/01/2022

Location

No. of Applications: 28

Proposal

Date
Decision
Issued

Time to
Process
(Weeks)

Application
Status

LAQ07/2021/1448/F

LAQ07/2021/1464/F

LA07/2021/1504/F

LAQ07/2021/1506/F

LAO07/2021/1558/F

LAQ07/2021/1714/DC

LAQ07/2021/1715/0

28 The Gardens
Bessbrook
BT35 7BA

350m Southeast of 10
Carnreagh Road
Castlewellan

6 Fern Court
Newry

Co. Down
BT35 2SR

60m south of 9 Longfield Road
Lislea

Newry

BT35 9TU

15 Cloughreagh Park
Bessbrook
Newry

Lands at 6 Merchants Quay to
the north surrounding 2
Merchants Quay to the north
west and east and west of 2-8
Canal Street

Newry

33a Lisleitrim Road

Cullyhanna
Newry

Single storey extension to rear
of property and Internal
alterations.

Proposed Farm Dwelling

Proposed new sunroom to
replace existing sunroom

Dwelling and Garage (Change
of house type and siting of
dwelling from previously
approved application P/
2014/0320/F)

Proposed Two storey rear
extension

Discharge of condition 5 of
planning permission
LAQ7/2020/0986/DCA

Site for replacement dwelling
and detached garage using un-
altered access to public road

05/01/2022

06/01/2022

06/01/2022

05/01/2022

05/01/2022

05/01/2022

05/01/2022
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PERMISSION 19.8
GRANTED

PERMISSION 19.6
GRANTED

PERMISSION 19.6
GRANTED

PERMISSION 19.2
GRANTED

PERMISSION 16.8
GRANTED

CONDITION 14
DISCHARGE
D

PERMISSION 13.6
GRANTED



Reference Number

Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 03/01/2022 To: 09/01/2022

Location

No. of Applications: 28

Proposal

Date
Decision
Issued

Time to
Process
(Weeks)

Application
Status

LAQ07/2021/1765/F

LAO07/2021/1766/F

LAQ7/2021/1777/0

LA07/2021/1891/DC

LAO07/2021/1911/F

LAO07/2021/1962/F

Lands approximately 200m
south of 10 Barr Hill Road
Newry

14 St. Judes
Rostrevor

Site adjacent to 46 Lecale Park
Downpatrick

East of 33 and 30-36 Tollymore
Brae
Newcastle

74 Clanmaghery Road
Downpatrick

Sites 5

6 & 9 (postal nos. 9
11 & 36) Blinne Court
Cloghoge

Newry

BT35 8XJ

Replacement dwelling and
garage (Change of house type
from that previously approved
under planning ref
LAQ07/2018/1927/RM)

Proposed storey and a half
double garage in place of
existing garage

Renewal of Outline permission
for 3No. Dwellings previously
approved under
LAQ07/2018/0938/0

Discharge of Condition 9 of
Planning Permission
LAQ07/2021/0058/F

Alterations and extension to
dwelling

Proposed retention of houses
on sites 5, 6 & 9 Blinne Court,
Newtowncloughue, Seavers
Road, Newry (postal numbers
9, 11 &36)

05/01/2022

07/01/2022

05/01/2022

05/01/2022

05/01/2022

05/01/2022
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PERMISSION 12.6
GRANTED

PERMISSION 12.8
GRANTED

PERMISSION 12.2
GRANTED

CONDITION 10
DISCHARGE
D
PERMISSION 9.4
GRANTED
PERMISSION 8
GRANTED



Planning Applications Decisions Issued

From: 03/01/2022 To: 09/01/2022

No. of Applications: 28

Reference Number Location Proposal Date Application Time to
Decision Status Process
Issued (Weeks)
LAQ7/2021/1975/LDP 120 Drumnaconagher Road Single storey extension of 05/01/2022 PERMITTED 8
Ballynahinch master bedroom including DEVELOPME
additional room within confines NT

of existing building shape -
squaring off southwest corner
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