From: 03/01/2022 To: 09/01/2022

Reference Number	Location	Proposal	Date Decision Issued	Application Status	Time to Process (Weeks)
LA07/2020/1386/F	12-20 Belfast Road Ballynahinch	Demolition of existing buildings and erection of 5 residential dwellings with ancillary works (Amended plans)	07/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	63.2
LA07/2021/0108/F	50m SW of 31a Ballydrumman Road Castlewellan	Dwelling	06/01/2022	PERMISSION REFUSED	50.6
LA07/2021/0531/O	87 & 89 Crawfordstown Road Drumaness	Replacement of 2 storey semi detached dwellings as single 2 storey dwelling with detached garage	07/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	40
LA07/2021/0537/F	4 Rossglass Road South Killough	Replacement dwelling with extension of curtilage	07/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	40
LA07/2021/0726/F	16A Derryleckagh Road Newry BT34 2NL	Proposed erection of replacement dwelling and garage	06/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	36
LA07/2021/0891/F	11 Shore Road Killough Downpatrick	Dwelling on Oyster Farm	05/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	32.6

From: 03/01/2022 To: 09/01/2022

Reference Number	Location	Proposal	Date Decision Issued	Application Status	Time to Process (Weeks)
LA07/2021/0973/F	13 Drumsnade Road Drumaness Ballynahinch	Proposed alterations to existing garage, new boundary fence and formation of a private access to serve existing dwelling and garage.	05/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	31.2
LA07/2021/0979/F	Land adjacent to Glasswater wood 69 Glasswater Road Crossgar	New car parks	05/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	31.8
LA07/2021/0992/F	Glasswater Wood Glasswater Road Crossgar	Multi-use, non-bitmac, compacted gravel community trail	05/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	32
LA07/2021/0993/F	Glasswater Wood Glasswater Road Crossgar	Multi-use, non-bitmac, compacted gravel and stone- pitched community trail	05/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	32
LA07/2021/1126/F	24 Largy Road Castlewellan	Proposed Replacement Dwelling and all associated Landscaping and Site Works	06/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	27.4
LA07/2021/1178/O	Lands located between 56A & 56B Crawfordstown Road Drumaness	Proposed Infill Dwelling and all associated site works	05/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	26.2
LA07/2021/1207/O	Between 60 and 62 Ballylucus Road Downpatrick	2 infill dwellings and garages	07/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	26
LA07/2021/1297/F	12 Rocksfield Crossgar	Loft conversion to existing dwelling (Amended site address)	05/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	23.8

From: 03/01/2022 To: 09/01/2022

Reference Number	Location	Proposal	Date Decision Issued	Application Status	Time to Process (Weeks)
LA07/2021/1448/F	28 The Gardens Bessbrook BT35 7BA	Single storey extension to rear of property and Internal alterations.	05/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	19.8
LA07/2021/1464/F	350m Southeast of 10 Carnreagh Road Castlewellan	Proposed Farm Dwelling	06/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	19.6
LA07/2021/1504/F	6 Fern Court Newry Co. Down BT35 2SR	Proposed new sunroom to replace existing sunroom	06/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	19.6
LA07/2021/1506/F	60m south of 9 Longfield Road Lislea Newry BT35 9TU	Dwelling and Garage (Change of house type and siting of dwelling from previously approved application P/ 2014/0320/F)	05/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	19.2
LA07/2021/1558/F	15 Cloughreagh Park Bessbrook Newry	Proposed Two storey rear extension	05/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	16.8
LA07/2021/1714/DC	Lands at 6 Merchants Quay to the north surrounding 2 Merchants Quay to the north west and east and west of 2-8 Canal Street Newry	Discharge of condition 5 of planning permission LA07/2020/0986/DCA	05/01/2022	CONDITION DISCHARGE D	14
LA07/2021/1715/O	33a Lisleitrim Road Cullyhanna Newry	Site for replacement dwelling and detached garage using unaltered access to public road	05/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	13.6

From: 03/01/2022 To: 09/01/2022

Reference Number	Location	Proposal	Date Decision Issued	Application Status	Time to Process (Weeks)
LA07/2021/1765/F	Lands approximately 200m south of 10 Barr Hill Road Newry	Replacement dwelling and garage (Change of house type from that previously approved under planning ref LA07/2018/1927/RM)	05/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	12.6
LA07/2021/1766/F	14 St. Judes Rostrevor	Proposed storey and a half double garage in place of existing garage	07/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	12.8
LA07/2021/1777/O	Site adjacent to 46 Lecale Park Downpatrick	Renewal of Outline permission for 3No. Dwellings previously approved under LA07/2018/0938/O	05/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	12.2
LA07/2021/1891/DC	East of 33 and 30-36 Tollymore Brae Newcastle	Discharge of Condition 9 of Planning Permission LA07/2021/0058/F	05/01/2022	CONDITION DISCHARGE D	10
LA07/2021/1911/F	74 Clanmaghery Road Downpatrick	Alterations and extension to dwelling	05/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	9.4
LA07/2021/1962/F	Sites 5 6 & 9 (postal nos. 9 11 & 36) Blinne Court Cloghoge Newry BT35 8XJ	Proposed retention of houses on sites 5, 6 & 9 Blinne Court, Newtowncloughue, Seavers Road, Newry (postal numbers 9, 11 &36)	05/01/2022	PERMISSION GRANTED	8

From: 03/01/2022 To: 09/01/2022

Reference Number	Location	Proposal	Date Decision Issued	Application Status	Time to Process (Weeks)
LA07/2021/1975/LDP	120 Drumnaconagher Road Ballynahinch	Single storey extension of master bedroom including additional room within confines of existing building shape - squaring off southwest corner	05/01/2022	PERMITTED DEVELOPME NT	8